

S.C No. 65 of 2018

S.T. No. 16 of 2019

Present : Sri Somak Das, Addl. Sessions Judge, FTC No 1, Purulia

Order No. 35 dated 07.05.2026

Today is the date fixed for appearance.

Sole accused namely, Kayem Ansari on C.B. is absent without taking step.

Ld. P.P-in-charge is present by filing hazira.

The conduct of the accused namely, Kayem Ansari is very bad.

Hence issue warrant of arrest against the accused person namely, Kayem Ansari.

I/C, Arsha P.S is directed to execute the W/A against accused person namely, Kayem Ansari without fail and submit report by the date fixed positively.

Fix **04.06.2026** for E.R. of W/A against Kayem Ansari.

The present schedule is canceled.

Let a copy of this order along with one W/A be sent to I/C, Arsha P.S for information and strict compliance.

Dictated & Corrected by me

Sd/-

Additional Sessions Judge,
Fast Track 1st Court, Purulia

Sd/-

Additional Sessions Judge,
Fast Track 1st Court, Purulia