

S.C No. 65 of 2018

S.T. No. 16 of 2019

Present : Sri Somak Das, Addl. Sessions Judge, FTC No 1, Purulia

Order No. 36 dated 04.06.2026

Today is the date fixed for E.R of W/A.

Ld. P.P.-in-charge is present by filing hazira.

N.E.R received from I/C Arsha P.S and praying further time.

Seen, prayer is allowed.

In view of resolution taken by the local Bar Association, Purulia no adverse order is passed.

The case is adjourned today.

Fix **10.08.2026** for E.R of W/A against Kayem Ansary.

Let a copy of this order be sent to I.C. Arsha P.S for information and strict compliance.

Dictated & Corrected by me

Sd/-

Additional Sessions Judge,
Fast Track 1st Court, Purulia

Sd/-

Additional Sessions Judge,
Fast Track 1st Court, Purulia